www.sullinscorp.com  |  760-744-0125  |  toll-free 888-774-3100  |  fax 760-744-6081  |  info@sullinscorp.com80
Sullins Headers
Su
lli
ns
 H
ea
de

39 39 78 3.800 96.52 3.920 99.56
40 40 80 3.900 99.06 4.020 102.10
PART NUMBER CODING
.100”[2.54mm] Contact Centers,  Female Header
Dip Solder/Right Angle/SMT
PLASTIC HOUSING
PP = Polyester/Phosphor Bronze (Thru Hole Only)
NP = Nylon 6-T/Phosphor Bronze (SMT or Thru Hole)
P = Gold Flash Overall
T = 100% Pure Tin Overall
CONTACT FINISH - RoHS Compliant
CONTACT CENTERS
NUMBER OF POSITIONS
1 = 1 Row
2 = 2 Row
RoHS Compliant
MOUNTING STYLE
Consult Factory For Modifications
N = No Mounting
C = SMT, One Row, pin 1 Left
D = SMT, One Row, pin 1 Right
P = SMT, 2 Row with guide pins
S = SMT, 2 Row without guide pins
TERMINATION TYPE01 Thru 40
(e.g. 36 position has 72 contacts)
NUMBER OF ROWS (Opposite Page)
LFB = Straight
LGB = 1 Row Right Angle
LJB = 2 Row Right Angle
KFX = 1 Row SMT (NP SERIES ONLY)
KFM = 2 Row SMT (NP SERIES ONLY)
PP       P    C    36    1   LFB   N    -  RC
C = .100” [2.54mm]